
FILE NO. 120411 RESOLUTION NO. /9/-/;;L

1 [Contract Amendment - Triage Consulting Group - $1,823,761]

2

3 Resolution approving an amendment to the contract with Triage Consulting Group for

4 retroactive claiming of aged accounts services to $1,823,761 for eight years.

5

6 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health selected Triage Consulting Group through

7 a Request for Proposals (RFP 30-2007) issued on March 17,2008, which provided for an

8 initial contract term of four years with options to renew to a maximum term of eight years; and

9 WHEREAS, The contract includes anticipated revenue to the City and County of one

10 million dollars or more for the provision of services to review paid managed care accounts

11 (including Workers Compensation, government, and non-government sources) to ensure that

12 DPH receives optimum reimbursement; and

13 WHEREAS, The original contract was approved by the Board of Supervisors as

14 required by the San Francisco Charter Sect. 9.118, for the four-year term of July 1,2008,

15 through June 30, 2012, through Resolution Number 428-08, on file with the Clerk of the Board

16 of Supervisors in File No. 081142, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if

17 set forth fully herein; and

18 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health wishes to amend the contract to extend

19 the contract term by four years and to increase the total contract amount to $1,823,761; now,

20 therefore, be it

21 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Public Health and

22 the Office of Contract Administration, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco,to

23 amend the contract with Triage Consulting Group to increase the contract from $1,345,000 for

24 the period of July 1,2008, through June 30,2012, to $1,823,761 for the period of July 1,2009,

25 through June 30, 2016.

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

4/24/2012



1
A~

2

3 Barbara A. Garcia

4 Director of Health

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

**Mayor/Budget and Finance/Public Health**
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

APPROVED:

......~ -
Mark Morewitz

Secretary, Health Commission

Page 2
4/15/2012



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 120411 Date Passed: May 22, 2012

Resolution approving an amendment to the contract with Triage Consulting Group for retroactive
claiming of aged accounts services to $1,823,761 for eight years.

May 16, 2012 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED

May 22, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague
and Wiener

File No. 120411

Mayor

City and County ofSan Francisco Pagel

I hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/22/2012 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

Printed at 9:05 am on 5/23/12


